

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name:	Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Software and Date: 9/29							
	Parts and Related System							
Contractor:	Teledyne IS	<u>Teledyne ISCO</u>						
Contract Number:	1124403		_	Co	ntract Amendn	nent Number: 3		
Contract Amendment Cate	egory:	Cost	✓ Sche dul e	Scope	Deliverables			
Original Contract \$ Amount:		Contract Start Date:		Original Contract Time:(TERM)		Original Contract End Date:		
\$2,130,000.00		10/24/2018		372		10/31/2019		
NTP Start Date:		Original	Original Performance Days:(TIME)			Original Performance End Date:		
10/24/2018			372			10/31/2019		
2	16							
Previous Change Order:		Previous Time Extensions (Days):			Previous	Previous Changes to \$ Amount:		
Change Order No. 1:		428				\$1,750,000.00		
Change Order No. 2:		365				\$0.00		
Change Order No. 3:		0				\$0.00		
Current Contract Amount:		Current Performance Time (Days):			Current	Current Performance End Date:		
\$3,880,000.00		1165				1/1/2022		
		-						
Description of Proposed (Changes:							
Request is for additional time to be added to the contract to continue to use this contract to make needed purchases of								
equipment and parts in relation to sewer flow monitoring and other environmental monitoring projects.								

Justification of Proposed Changes:

This contract is used by Department of Watershed Management for compliance with the Consent Decree Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Program. The additional time allows DWM to purchase equipment and parts to repair and replace equipment within their monitoring system. The County currently maintains 300+ flow monitors that are used for model calibration, to quantify SSO volumes, identify areas of high I/I, provide flow data for design and construction, etc. The equipment has a finite life and needs maintenance and replacement to remain compliant with the CD and provide the data needed.

Proposed Additional Performance Days:	Proposed Cumulative Performance Days:		Proposed Performance End Date:	Proposed Contract End Date:
365	1530		12/31/2022	12/31/2022
Proposed Changes to Doll	ar Amount:	Propose	d Cumulative Contract Amount:	Amount Spent To Date as of (9/30/21):
\$0.00			\$3,880,000.00	\$2,521,606.69

Describe Any Risk A None	Associated With This	Change:		
Effect of NOT Appr				
			t is part of the federally mandated Consent E tain and supply the program's equipment in	
Engineering Manag	ger's Approval:			
✓ Accepted	Signature:	Orthelus D. Perdue	Digmin parties frémancé fréma Pigmin parties frémancé fréma Parties parties de la life de la clie Digmin parties de la life de la clie	
Rejected	•	Orthelus D. Perdue		
	Date:	09/30/2021		
Watershed Directo	r's Approval:			
			Digitally signed by Cavid Hayes	
Accepted	_	David Hayes	Data: 2021.09.30 12:14:57 -04/00"	
Rejected	Print Name:	9.30.2021		
	Date.	9.30.2021		
Chief Operating Of	ficer's Approval:			
	Fig. sky. se	1111		
Accepted	Signaturę: Print Name	Jeffer -		
Rejected	Date:			
	Oate.			
	Contract Name:	Teledyne ISCO Trainina	and Support, Equipment, Software and Parts	and
		Related System		
	Contractor:	Teledyne ISCO		
	Contract Number:	1124403		